PED 97/23/EC
COMPLIANT
See page 55 for Details
The Tubing Check Valve-Flared (TF) is a three-piece constructed check valve with 37° flared end fittings that conform to
SAE J514 & ISO 8434-2 .  These valves are designed for maximum flow with minimal pressure drop.  The TF valve can
also be used as a low pressure relief valve or vacuum breaker by using the desired spring settings.
NOTE:  Many valves in this series can be supplied with B16.34 certification.  Consult the factory for more information.
Tubing

TITANIUM = TI
See p. 4 for temperature ratings
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE TF
BODY MATERIAL w
BRASS = BR
CARBON STEEL = CS
316 SS = SS
See p. 3 for temperature ratings
Note: All flow curves and Cv values presume the valves are
fully open with 1/2 PSI cracking pressure springs.
Consult the factory for more information.
See page 49 for Flow Formulae.
Valve weights are approximate.
STYLE TF
Cv VALUES & VALVE WEIGHTS
Cv SIZE ALL MATL
0.8 1/8 5.5 oz.
1.5 1/4 6.6 oz.
2.0 3/8 7.2 oz.
3.1 1/2 13 oz.
4.3 5/8 1.8 lb.
5.4 3/4 2.3 lb.
8.5 7/8 2.7 lb.
11.5 1 3.0 lb.
16.0 1-1/4 5.7 lb.
29.0 1-1/2 7.8 lb.
60.0 2 15 lb.
SEAT MATERIAL e STANDARD END FITTING
O-RING MATERIAL
AFLAS ® = AS PTFE (TF)
BUNA-N = BN BUNA-N (BN)
EPDM r = EP EPDM r (EP)
KALREZ ® = KZ PTFE (TF)
“METAL-TO-METAL” = MT SEE NOTE BELOW t
NEOPRENE = NE NEOPRENE (NE)
PTFE (TF) = TF PTFE (TF)
VITON ® = VT VITON ®(VT)
See p. 3 for temperature ratings
SPECIAL OPTIONS
T = FEP ENCAPSULATED SPRING
-O = Outer o-ring seals same as seat
See pages 3 & 4 for temperature rating
Contact the factory for more options